RECEIVED JAN	<u>19, 2006 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. OR</u>	RIGINAL TG-06010
		1 Revised Title Page
	Tariff No. <u>13</u>	
	Cancels	

Tariff No. 12

of

(Name of Solid Waste Collection Company)

<u>Excess Disposal Service</u> (Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) Certificate Number G-<u>G-000107</u> \sim

Official UTC requests for information

NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:

(NOTE: If this tariff applies in only a portion of a company's certificate authority, a map accurately depicting the area in which the tariff applies must be attached to the tariff)

Territory as described in docket TC 032143

		complaints should be referred to the
Name of person issuing tariff <u>Cindy Low</u>		following company representative:
Mailing address of issuing agent: 2654 E Hw	y 2	Name:
City, State/Zip Code:Oldtown ID 838	22	Title:
Telephone number, including area code:208_4	37 4502	Phone: E-Mail:
FAX number, if any: 208 448 2290		Fax:
E-mail address, if any: <u>low@supersat2.n</u>	<u>et</u>	
Issue date: 1-20-06		Effective date: 3-28-06
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Da	ate:	Ву:

RECEIVED JAN 19, 2006 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-060106

Tariff No. 13

7___Revised Page No. __1__

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name:

Excess Disposal INC G-000107

CHECK SHEET

Excess Disposal Service

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page Number	Current Revision		Page Number	Current Revision		Page Number	Current Revision
Title Page	1		22	0		41	0
Check sheet	7		23	2		42	0
Item Index	0] [23A	1		43	0
Subject Index	0		24	1		44	
Taxes Sheet	1		25	0		Appendix	
7	0		26	0		A	
8 \	0		27	0			
9	0		28	0			
10	0		29	0			
11	0		30	1			
12	0		31	0			
13	0		32		_		
14	0		33	0			
15	0		34	2			
16	0		35	0			
17			36	1			
18	0		37	1			<u> </u>
19	0] [38	1			
20	0] [39	1			
21	0	ר ר	40	1			

Supplements in Effect

Issued by:	Cindy Low	<u> </u>	
Issue date:	1-20-06		Effective date: 3-28-06
1 4		(For Official Use Only)	······································
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:

RECEIVED IAN 19/2006 WALLES	BANGEONEN. OBIGINAL TG-060106
Tariff No	Revised Page No3
Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Dispo Registered Trade Name: Excess Disposa	sal INC G-000107 1 Service
Item 100 – Residential Service -	- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

Rates in this item apply:

10 Mai 19 (19

ATAAAAA

- (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste collection services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit; and/or
- (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums and apartment buildings of less than _____ residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area:

As Per Appendix A

	Number of Units or Type of Container	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste Service Rate		Units of Co	ntainer	Frequency of Service	Servic		Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste Service Rate
	Micro-mini					A	2 4	15ga	WG	37	. 33	· · · · ·	
	Mini can											ļ	
•	Recycle only		n/a		n/a		 						
	1 c	WG	15 44										
	2 C	WG	22.63									+	
1	3	WC	29.94										
	`	WG	36.00						·				
	1 c	MG	7_11										
	1 c	EOWG	11.80				ļ						
	45 gal	WG	23.21			ļ							L
• •	Frequency of		es: WG=	Weekly Gar	bage; EOWC R=Every Oth))=E er \	Every (Week l	Other V Recycli	Veek Garbag ing; MR=Mo	e; MG nthly]	=Mor Recyc	thly Garbage ling	; WR=We

List others used:

Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page ____ Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page

Notes for this item are continued on next page.

Recycling service rates on this page expire:

Issued by: Cindy Low		,
Issue date: 1-20-06		Effective date: 3-28-06
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

Tariff No.	13							_1Rev	vised Page	No23
Company]	Name/Pern	nit Numbe	Excess	Dispos	a 1	INC G-0	00107			
Registered	Trade Nar	ne:	Excess	Disposa	al	Service				
		100 5	••••	. .		41 D (
Rates in th		m 100 - R	esidential	Service	M	onthly Rate	s (continu	ed on next	page)	
(1) To soli			urbside rec	veling (wh	iere	e noted) and	d vardwast	e collectio	n services	(where no
		roperty.								
		ic., where s								
		y a local go								
		must be plildings of l								
and apa manage		tangs of 1			114	i units, writ		IS DIFFER IC	une hrohe	ity owner a
Comments	/61									
Rates b	clow apply	y in the foll	lowing serv	vice area:						
	••••		-	Per Cert		Figato				
	 •				 1		·····		1	1
Number of						Number of				
Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			Frequency of		Recycle	Yardwaste
of Container Micro-mini	Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Service Rate	A	of Container		11 80	Service Rate	Service Rate
Mini can			11 J			1 45ga	MG	80		
Recycle only		n/a		n/a						
1 c	EOWG	80								
2 C	EOWG	15 44								
<u>3 c</u>	EOWG	22.63								
45 gal	FWOC	15.44								
2 45 gal	the second se	23 21								
1 c	MG	7 11			ļ		L	l	<u> </u>	
Description Description Notes for th	/rules relat	List c ted to recyc ted to yardy	others used: cling progr waste prog	am are sho ram are sho age.	owi			· ·		
					,			1	• · · · • • • • •	
•								•		
•			1N							
ssued by:	Cin	dy Low	Υ					(
	Cinc	dy Low	· · ·			· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Eff	ative date:	2
ssued by: ssue date:	Cino 1-20-0	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(For Offic	cial	l Use Only	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Effe	ctive date:	3-28-

•



Tariff No. 13

1___Revised Page No. ___24_

Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal INC G-000107 **Registered Trade Name:** Excess Disposal Service

Item 100 - Residential Service - Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)

- Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.
- Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than <u>N/A</u> feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:
 \$_N/A _____ per cart or toter, per pickup.
- Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is:

	Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle, per pickup
7	32-gallon can or unit	\$ 3.33
	Mini-can	\$
	Micro-mini can	\$
	60-gallon toter	\$
	90-gallon toter	\$
	Bag	\$
7	Other: 45gal cart	\$ 5.48

Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$<u>10.00</u> per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Issued by:	Cindy Low		
Issue date:	1-20-06		Effective date: 3-28-06
		(For Official Use Only))
Docket No.	IG	Date:	Ву:

Tariff No. <u>13</u>			<u> </u>	ed Page No. 30
Company Name/Per Registered Trade Na	mit Number: Excess me: Excess Disp	s Disposal INC G posal Service	-000107	
		Item 120 - Drums		
	Type of Se	rvice Rate Per	Drum, Per Pickup	
	Regular Route S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Special Pickup	\$		
• •				
• • • • •	<u>Item 130 –</u>	Litter Receptacles and	Litter Toters	
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Pickup	
	Size or Type:	\$		
	Size or Type:	\$		
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle		_
	Size or Type:	\$		_
		6		· ·
Special trips: Time	Size or Type: Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply.	\$	Material	
Special trips: Time Regular Route:	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply	50 – Loose and Bulky Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply. 1 to 4 cubic yards	50 – Loose and Bulky	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 feet ov 8 feet
Regular Route: Bulky materials	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply	50 – Loose and Bulky Additional cubic yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 feet ov
Regular Route: Bulky materials Loose material (customer load)	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per Yard	50 – Loose and Bulky Additional cubic yards Rate per Yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 feet ov 8 feet
Regular Route: Bulky materials Loose material	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply. 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60	50 – Loose and Bulky Additional cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60	Minimum Charge Per Pickup \$ 85-41	Per each 5 feet ov 8 feet \$ 21,87
Regular Route: Bulky materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply. 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	50 – Loose and Bulky Additional cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	Minimum Charge Per Pickup \$ 85-41 \$ 68-34	Per each 5 feet ov 8 feet \$ 21,87 \$ 21,87
Regular Route: Bulky materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply. 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	50 – Loose and Bulky Additional cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	Minimum Charge Per Pickup \$ 85-41 \$ 68-34	Per each 5 feet or <u>8 feet</u> <u>\$ 21,87</u> <u>\$ 21,87</u>
Regular Route: Bulky materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply. 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	50 – Loose and Bulky Additional cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	Minimum Charge Per Pickup \$ 85-41 \$ 68-34	Per each 5 feet ov 8 feet \$ 21,87 \$ 21,87
Regular Route: Bulky materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply. 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	50 – Loose and Bulky Additional cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	Minimum Charge Per Pickup \$ 85-41 \$ 68-34	Per each 5 feet ov 8 feet \$ 21,87 \$ 21,87
Regular Route: Bulky materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply. 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	50 – Loose and Bulky Additional cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	Minimum Charge Per Pickup \$ 85-41 \$ 68-34	Per each 5 feet ov 8 feet \$ 21,87 \$ 21,87
Regular Route: Bulky materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material	Item 1 rates in Item 160 apply. 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	50 – Loose and Bulky Additional cubic yards Rate per Yard \$ 19.60 \$ 18.95	Minimum Charge Per Pickup \$ 85-41 \$ 68-34	Per each 5 feet ov 8 feet \$ 21,87 \$ 21,87

(For Official Use Only)

_

Docket No. TG-__

Date: ____

By:___

RECEIVED JAN 19, 2006 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-060106

Tariff No. <u>13</u>

2 Revised Page No. 34

Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal INC G-000107 Registered Trade Name: Excesss Dispsal Service

Item 207 - Excess Weight - Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection:

- Appears to be overloaded;
- Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;
- Would cause the company to violate load limitations or safe vehicle operation; and/or
- Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance (in pounds)
40vd dropbox	18,000
30yd dropbox	18,000
20yd dopbox	18,000
compactor	18,000

Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance (in pounds)
1vd container	275
1.5yd container	375
2yd container	500
4vd_container	900
6vd container	1250
10yd container	1500

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply:

Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge
1vd_container	\$ 21 00 per vd
1.5vd container	\$ 21,00 per vd
2yd container	\$ 21.00 per vd
4vd container	\$ 21 00 per vd
6vd container	\$ 21 00 per vd
	\$ per

Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge	
	\$ per	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ per	
	\$ рег	
	\$ per	
	\$ per	
	\$ per	

Issued by: Cindy Low		
Issue date: 1-20-06		Effective date: 3-28-06-
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

RECEIVED JAN 192000	Yna area	TRANSA	ONDA	REAL TOP	69106
Tariff No. 13			1	Revised Page No	

Tariff No. 13

Revised Page No. 36

Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal INC G-000107 Registered Trade Name: Excess Disposal Service

Item 230 – Disposal Fees

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fees for disposal
Deer Valley Transfer Station	A11	\$ 92.00 ^{per} ton
Deer Valley Transfer Station	tires	\$ 20.00 ^{per} tire
Deer Valley Transfer Station	Freon	\$ 20.00perapplianc
		\$ per
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$ per
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
	····	\$ per
		•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		\$ per

State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.

Issued by:	Cindy Low		
Issue date:	1-20-06		Effective date: 3-28-06
		(For Official Use Onl	
Docket No. T	`G	Date:	By:

Tariff No. <u>13</u>				<u>1</u>]	Revised Page 1	No. <u>37</u>
Company Name/Permit Nu	mber: Exes	ss Disposa	1 INC G-00	0107		
	Excess Dia	sposal Ser	vice			
		• •	Dentin	aman ana da Mahi		
<u>lte</u>	m 240 – Conta	cted Material (
		es stated per co				
Service Area: As	Per Certi:	ficate	G-000107			
	r	<u></u>	Size or Type	e of Container		
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	Yard		<u>6</u> Yard	Y
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pickup	\$ 19.62	\$ 25.35	\$ 28.82	\$ 57.08	\$ 72.69	\$
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 14.12	\$ 19.85	\$ 23.32	\$44.38	\$ 60.39	\$
Special Pickups	\$ 14.12	\$ 19.85	\$ 23.32	\$ 44.38	\$ 60.39	\$
Temporary Service	6	C	\$ 54 65	\$ 54,65	\$ 54 65	\$
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate	\$ 54.65 \$ 36.90	\$ 54.65 \$ 50.94	\$ 54.65 \$ 54.08	\$ 82,30	\$ 121 13	\$
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	the second s	C	0			S
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia	requires more e requested, evaluation filled contra	frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers.	ce or unless pu ontainers are se	trescibles are t rviced on a par	nvolved. Cus rticular trip. N	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent in Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 with	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent is Note3: Permanent &	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent in Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 with	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent in Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 with	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent in Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 with	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent in Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 with	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent in Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 with	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent in Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 with	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent in Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 with	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent in Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 with	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent in Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 with	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent is Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 wis Accessorial charges assessed	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	uled, every othe atrescibles are in prviced on a park kup and each a for the first picestance and ers except	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent i Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 wi	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servio ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	aled, every othe atrescibles are in reviced on a par- kup and each a for the first pice stance and ers except):	er week pickup involved. Cus nticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a City of N	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive ewport.
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent is Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 wis Accessorial charges assessed	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servic ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al g, unlocking, u	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe mlatching, etc.	aled, every othe atrescibles are in reviced on a par- kup and each a for the first pice stance and ers except):	er week pickup involved. Cus rticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive ewport.
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent is Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 wis Accessorial charges assesses	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servic ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al g, unlocking, u	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe	aled, every othe atrescibles are in reviced on a par- kup and each a for the first pice stance and ers except):	er week pickup involved. Cus nticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a City of N	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive ewport.
Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u> local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent is Note3: <u>Permanent &</u> Charge of \$60.02 wis Accessorial charges assesses	<u>e:</u> Service is d requires more requested, ev ally filled cont <u>e:</u> If rent is sh is not shown, i <u>Temporary</u> 111 be cha:	lefined as no le frequent servic ven if fewer co ainers. own, the rate f t is to be inclue <u>Service</u> : rged on al g, unlocking, u	ess than schedu ce or unless pu ontainers are se for the first pick ded in the rate Due to dis 1 containe mlatching, etc.	aled, every othe atrescibles are is reviced on a park kup and each a for the first pice stance and ers except):	er week pickup involved. Cus nticular trip. N dditional pick ckup. terrain a City of N	o, unless tomer will lo credit wi up must be delive ewport.

Tariff No. <u>13</u>			V	<u> 1 Re</u>	vised Page N	o. <u>38</u>
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name		ss Disposal 5 Disposal §	INC G-00010 ervice	7		
	Inc	cted Material (Cu cludes Commerc	istomer-owned c	ontainer)	2	
Scrvice Area:	As Per Certi:					
Permanent Service	32-gallon can or unit		Size or Type of (Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 2.40	\$ 5.36	\$	\$	\$	\$
Special Pickups	\$ 3.46	\$ 6.42	\$	\$	\$	\$
Cemporary Service						
	\$ 5 11	\$ 8.07 \$	\$	\$		\$
Pickup Rate Note 1: Permanent Ser local governme	<u>\$ 5,11</u> <u>vice:</u> Service is de ent requires more : vice requested, ev	efined as no less frequent service	than scheduled, or unless putresc	every other within the state of	veek pickup, olved. Custo	unless mer will b

				1	Revised Page	No. <u>39</u>
Company Name/Permit Ni Registered Trade Name:		cess Disosa 3 Disposal		00107	•	
						i
Ite		ainer Service -			icle	
•		ed Material (Co es stated per co				
·.						
Service Area:	As Pei	Certifica	ate G-0001	07		
	1		Size or Type	e of Container		
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	Yard		<u>6</u> Yard	YaYa
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pickup	\$ 34.03	\$45.81	\$ 59.66	\$ 106.71	\$144.37	\$
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 28.53	\$ 40.31	\$ 54.16	\$ 94.80	\$132.40	\$
Special Pickups	\$ 28.53	\$ 40.31	\$ 54.16	\$ 94.80	\$132.40	\$
Manna Santian	<u></u>					
Temporary Service Initial Delivery	\$ 60.02	\$ 60.02	\$ 60.02	\$ 60.02	\$ 60 02	\$
Pickup Rate	\$ 60.02 \$ 47.57		\$ 79 33	\$ 130 71	\$ 177 60	\$
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 1: <u>Permanent Servic</u> local government charged for servic	requires more ce requested, ev	frequent servio ven if fewer co	ce or unless pu	trescibles are i	nvolved. Cust	tomer will t
local government	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled conta <u>e:</u> If rent is sho	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo	ce or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick	trescibles are in rviced on a part rup and each ac	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N lditional picku	o credit wi
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: Permanent	requires more be requested, evally filled contained <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i & Temporal	frequent servic yen if fewer co- ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service:	te or unless puntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate Due to d	trescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain	tomer will to to credit will p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will to to credit will p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co- ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service:	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will to to credit will p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will t to credit wil p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will t to credit wil p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will to to credit will p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will t to credit wil p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will t to credit wil p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will t to credit wil p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will to to credit will p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will to to credit will p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more ce requested, ev ally filled contra- <u>e:</u> If rent is sho is not shown, i <u>& Temporan</u> will be ch	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will to to credit will p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02	requires more be requested, evally filled contains the shore is not shown, is <u>& Temporan</u> will be charges a	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	tomer will t to credit wil p must be a deliv
local government charged for servic be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Servic</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02 <u>Access</u>	requires more be requested, evally filled contains the shore is not shown, is <u>& Temporan</u> will be charges a	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless pu ntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contai:	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep king, unlatchin	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of	o credit wil o credit wil p must be a deliv Newport
local government charged for service be given for partia Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u> the same. If rent is Note 3: <u>Permanent</u> charge of \$60.02 <u>Access</u> Issued by: Cindy Low	requires more be requested, evally filled contains the shore is not shown, is <u>& Temporan</u> will be charges a	frequent servic yen if fewer co ainers. own, the rate fo t is to be includ cy Service harged on a	te or unless puntainers are se or the first pick ded in the rate : Due to d all contain tarping, unlock	urescibles are i rviced on a par up and each ac for the first pic istance an ners excep king, unlatchin	nvolved. Cust ticular trip. N Iditional picku kup. d terrain t City of <u>g. etc.</u>)	o credit wil o credit wil p must be a deliv Newport

RECEIVED JACK 182 2906 CHALLES & CRR 4 45 COMM. ORIGINAN TO 200106

Tariff No. 13

____Revised Page No. 40

1

Company Name/Permit Number: Excess Disposal INC G-000107 Registered Trade Name: Excess Disposal Service

Item 255 – Container Service – Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pick up

,	- 03		
ł	N	ervice	Area:
ì	. 🗰		

As Per Certificate G-000107

		Size or Type of Container					
	Permanent Service	<u> 1 Yard</u>	<u>1.5</u> Yard	<u>2</u> Yard	4 Yard	<u>6</u> Yard	Yard
4	Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 28.53	\$ 40.31	\$ 54.16	\$ 94.80	\$ 132.40	\$
A	Special Pickups	\$ 28.53	\$ 40.31	\$ 54.16	\$ 94.80	\$ 132.40	\$
1							
	Temporary Service						
4	Pickup Rate	\$ 28.53	\$ 40.31	\$ 54.16	\$ 94.80	\$132.40	\$

Note 1: <u>Permanent Service</u>: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:
	(For Official Use Onl	ly)
Issue date: 1-20-06		Effective date: 3-28-06
Issued by: Cindy Low		